Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	-15-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
• OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECOI	ed States Patent and Trademark Office				
PAIL 10	3119320 <u>16048 B (CFP-2886)</u>				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be aver				
0 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) σ				
Chun-Liang SHEN	Name: E-J Electronics Co., Ltd.				
	Internal Address:				
1					
Execution Date(s) October 31, 2005	Street Address: 4F, No.11, Lane 125, Sec 1				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kuo Kwang Road, Ta Li City				
X Assignment Merger	City: Taichung Hsien,				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:				
Other					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
11/09/2005 MBIZUNES 00000011 29242143					
40.00 DP					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes XNo				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-				
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	x Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Payment Information				
City: NEW YORK	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 212-791-7200	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435				
Fax Number: 212-791-7276					
Email Address:ceb@hartbaxtey.com	Authorized User Name <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY</u>				
9. Signature: Aborder & C	Bulley November 3, 2005				
9. Signature: <u>finitar E</u> Signature	Date				
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents;				

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT

DEED

ASSIGNOR:

SHEN, CHUN-LIANG

4F,	No).	11,	Lane	125,	Sec	1,	Kuo	Kwang	Rd.,	
Та	Li	Ci	ity,	Taich	nung	Hsier	٦,	Taiwa	an, R.	0.C.	

ASSIGNEE:

Whereas.

SHEN, CHUN-LIANG

whose address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", in consideration of payment to it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; received from

E-J ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale, assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest –

1

whose

(1) In and to an invention entitled _______ WIRELESS RECEIVER WITH AMPLIFIER

as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. ______, filed on ______; which issued into United States Letters Patent No. ______ on _____, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. ________which issued ________on said Application and any and all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent of the United states has been granted.

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

2

PATENT REEL: 017213 FRAME: 0507

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at Taichung, Taiwan of 2005	this	day
Assignor :		•
By : Shen chun - Liang		
Name: SHEN, CHUN-LIANG		<u> </u>
Title : Inventor		
Date : October 31, 2005		
	•	
Witness:		
Signature:		
Name:		·
Adress:		
Date:		

3

RECORDED: 11/03/2005